
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3954 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 

 

PRIVATE TEXTILE MILLS 

 

 
3954.  SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE: 

 
Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 
 

(a) the total number of State-controlled and private textile mills in the country and number of people 

employed in these mills;  

 

(b) the number of State-run mills that are earning profits annually over the last three years;  

 

(c) the status of State-run textile mills in Assam with regard to their profitability;  

 

(d) whether the Government is considering setting up a new textile mill in Assam as one of the top 

jute producing States in the country; and  

 

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken in this regard? 

 

 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंत्री (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)  

  

(a): There are 1360 State controlled and Privately owned operational spinning & textile mills 

in the country engaging 584131 workers. 

 

(b) & (c): No such information is maintained.  

 

(d): There is no such proposal. 

  

(e): Does not arise. 

  

  

*** 

  

 

 

 


